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IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $108,900.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 1997 Grant Fund to cover the Landmark Local Parks
Program Grant funded by the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, and the transfer of matching  funds therefor.

ORDINANCE 2744, October 13, 1997

INTRODUCED BY   Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS,  the Missouri Department of Natural Resources has awarded grant funding to Jackson County in the amount of $54,450.00 under
its Landmark Parks Program; and,

WHEREAS, as a requirement of this grant, the County must provide matching funds in the amount of $54,450.00; and,

WHEREAS, said funding shall be used for the 2.4 mile extension of the Little Blue Trace bicycle trail from R. D. Mize Road South to 39th Street;
now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the unappropriated
surplus of the 1997 Grant Fund to cover the grant funded by the Landmark Parks Program administered by the Missouri Department of Natural
Resources:
Department/Division Character Description From To
Park Fund
Division of Operations
Park Department
Maintenance & Operations Heavy Machinery & Equipment 21,500

 Trucks     5,725

Heritage Programs
 & Museums Buildings & Improvements   27,225

Unappropriated Surplus $54,450
Grant Fund Increase Revenue 108,900

Unappropriated Surplus 108,900
Unappropriated Surplus 108,900

Maintenance & Operations Other Improvements 108,900

Effective Date:  This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

____________________________  __________________________________
County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance #2744 introduced on October 13, 1997, was duly passed on
________October 20_____________, 1997 by the Jackson County Legislature.  The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _______9________ Nays ______0_______

Abstaining _____0_____ Absent ____0________

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.

________________________ ______________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

I hereby approve the attached Ordinance #2744.
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_______________________ _______________________________
Date Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive
Funds sufficient for this match are available from the sources indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 003 1602 8110

ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Fund
Division of Operations
Park Department
Maintenance & Operations
Heavy Machinery & Equipment

NOT TO EXCEED:$21,500.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 003 1602 8130

ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Fund
Division of Operations
Park Department
Maintenance & Operations
Trucks

NOT TO EXCEED:$5,725.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 003 1603 8020

ACCOUNT TITLE: Park Fund
Division of Operations
Park Department
Heritage Program & Museum
Building & Improvements

NOT TO EXCEED:$27,225.00

Funds sufficient for this appropriation will be available from the source indicated below.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 010 2810

ACCOUNT TITLE: Grant Fund
Unappropriated Surplus

NOT TO EXCEED:$108,900.00

________________________ _____________________________________
Date Director of the Department of Finance
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